

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS
Province of Bulacan
3rd Quarter, CY 2022

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
1	PEO-2022-104	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STA. CRUZ, ANGAT, BULACAN	6,540,548.28	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	6,520,880.13	September 28, 2022	100CD
2	PEO-2022-105	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF BALAGTAS-PANDI ROAD, BULACAN	9,999,795.70	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	9,965,394.88	September 28, 2022	94CD
3	PEO-2022-106	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BAGONG NAYON, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,331,907.59	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	5,310,040.22	September 28, 2022	138CD
4	PEO-2022-108	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN RAFAEL III, CSJDM, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	2,990,031.92	September 28, 2022	45CD
5	PEO-2022-109	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF STA. MARIA-SAN JOSE VIA CATMON ROAD, BULACAN (PHASE II)	10,800,000.00	Bulacan	SAN IGMEDIO BUILDERS INCORPORATED	Pandi Angat Road, Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	10,760,190.93	September 28, 2022	100CD
6	PEO-2022-110	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PULONG GUBAT, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	5,411,257.53	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	5,390,657.43	September 28, 2022	110CD
7	PEO-2022-111	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT TIAONG, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	5,591,927.20	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	5,570,003.16	September 28, 2022	125CD

8	PEO-2022-112	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT AT SANTOL-BINTOG ROAD, BULACAN	9,999,765.83	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	9,960,007.28	September 28, 2022	94CD
9	PEO-2022-113	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BASUIT, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	3,995,833.03	Bulacan	SYMS CONSTRUCTION TRADING	SALLY NICOLAS SANTOS	3,984,969.45	September 28, 2022	48CD
10	PEO-2022-114	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MATAAS NA PARANG, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	3,973,263.29	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	3,961,160.30	September 28, 2022	44CD
11	PEO-2022-115	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SIBUL, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,970,553.08	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,960,639.56	September 28, 2022	45CD
12	PEO-2022-116	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT TAMBUBONG, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	3,522,176.27	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	3,514,007.86	September 28, 2022	54CD
13	PEO-2022-117	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BULAC, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	SAN IGMEDIO BUILDERS INCORPORATED	Pandi Angat Road, Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	4,980,094.10	September 28, 2022	75CD
14	PEO-2022-118	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF CAYPOMBO-M. SAPA ROAD, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN	4,999,996.72	Bulacan	SAN IGMEDIO BUILDERS INCORPORATED	Pandi Angat Road, Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	4,985,039.02	September 28, 2022	57CD
15	PEO-2022-119	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN JUAN, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	6,499,746.94	Bulacan	D' JARED VIEW CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Malamig, Bustos, Bulacan	6,470,012.46	September 28, 2022	166CD
16	PEO-2022-121	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT ANILAO, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,500,000.00	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	3,485,380.74	September 28, 2022	77CD
17	PEO-2022-122	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STA. CRUZ I, CSJDM, BULACAN	2,636,319.29	Bulacan	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	2,625,036.83	September 28, 2022	66CD

18	PEO-2022-123	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STO. CRISTO, CSJDM, BULACAN	3,976,431.50	Bulacan	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	3,960,029.05	September 28, 2022	101CD
19	PEO-2022-124	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT PINAGTULAYAN, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	3,742,121.50	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	3,724,991.06	September 28, 2022	70CD
20	PEO-2022-125	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STA. CATALINA MATANDA, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	4,202,040.09	Bulacan	M.R SANTIAGO CONSTRUCTION	Salacot, San Miguel, Bulacan	4,185,019.40	September 28, 2022	107CD
21	PEO-2022-126	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MALIPAMPANG, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	6,567,271.86	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	6,540,452.14	September 28, 2022	120CD
22	PEO-2022-127	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BANTOG, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	4,737,920.11	Bulacan	PTM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Ms. Donna Russell-Kuhr (1) 586-725-2211	4,720,018.03	September 28, 2022	110CD
23	PEO-2022-128	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BICLAT, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	6,566,256.24	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	6,545,577.63	September 28, 2022	114CD
24	PEO-2022-129	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT SAN MIGUEL DISTRICT HOSPITAL, OLD STA. RITA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	4,991,544.92	Bulacan	EIRISH BUILDERS AND SUPPLY INC	Diliman, San Rafael, Bulacan	4,970,709.80	September 28, 2022	85CD
25	PEO-2022-130	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY STORAGE BUILDING AT CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	10,148,716.97	Bulacan	PTM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Ms. Donna Russell-Kuhr (1) 586-725-2211	10,115,030.15	September 28, 2022	230CD
26	PEO-2022-131	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT GRACEVILLE NHS, CSJDM, BULACAN	6,725,364.19	Bulacan	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	6,699,982.29	September 28, 2022	125CD
27	PEO-2022-132	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT TOWERVILLE E/S, MINUYAN PROPER, CSJDM, BULACAN	4,781,784.59	Bulacan	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	4,760,004.72	September 28, 2022	85CD

28	PEO-2022-133	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT ATILANO S. DE GUZMAN E/S, TABOC, ANGAT, BULACAN	7,881,158.37	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	7,851,009.98	September 28, 2022	204CD
29	PEO-2022-134	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT PULONG GUBAT E/S, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	7,650,151.69	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	7,619,879.38	September 28, 2022	195CD
30	PEO-2022-135	CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL STAGE AT TIAONG E/S, TIAONG, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	2,000,082.92	Bulacan	DON G 227 CONSTRUCTION	Malolos City, Bulacan	1,994,928.76	September 28, 2022	60CD
31	PEO-2022-136	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT IBA NHS, HAGONoy, BULACAN	8,220,624.24	Bulacan	EVERGOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	McArthur Hway, Malolos City, Bulacan	8,190,843.44	September 28, 2022	209CD
32	PEO-2022-137	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING, HANDWASHING FACILITY AND SLOPE PROTECTION AT CAIMINO E/S, BITUNGOL, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	9,999,431.36	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	9,960,033.27	September 28, 2022	257CD
33	PEO-2022-138	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT CAIMINO E/S, BITUNGOL, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	1,051,468.89	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	1,050,012.56	September 28, 2022	40CD
34	PEO-2022-139	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT SAN MATEO E/S, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	1,198,565.01	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,195,784.82	September 28, 2022	39CD
35	PEO-2022-140	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT SAN MATEO E/S, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	7,886,422.67	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	7,850,387.85	September 28, 2022	193CD
36	PEO-2022-141	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT SAN JUAN E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	7,890,087.56	Bulacan	SYMS CONSTRUCTION TRADING	SALLY NICOLAS SANTOS	7,859,993.40	September 28, 2022	192CD
37	PEO-2022-142	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT UPIG H/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	6,566,256.24	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	6,544,865.54	September 28, 2022	114CD

38	PEO-2022-143	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT SAN MIGUEL E/S, POBLACION, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	8,603,313.19	Bulacan	EVERGOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	McArthur Hway, Malolos City, Bulacan	8,570,847.37	September 28, 2022	204CD
39	PEO-2022-144	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT PULONG BAYABAS E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	8,718,070.90	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	8,680,874.84	September 28, 2022	214CD
40	PEO-2022-145	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT J.J. RUSSEL MHS, SIBUL, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	7,906,705.70	Bulacan	PTM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Ms. Donna Russell-Kuhr (1) 586-725-2211	7,885,011.56	September 28, 2022	192CD
41	PEO-2022-147	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT SIBUL E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	8,196,483.39	Bulacan	PTM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Ms. Donna Russell-Kuhr (1) 586-725-2211	8,170,002.43	September 28, 2022	197CD
42	PEO-2022-148	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT CAINGIN E/S, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	8,179,865.25	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	8,144,997.91	September 28, 2022	197CD
43	PEO-2022-149	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT MARONQUILLO NHS, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	7,878,144.39	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	7,850,001.98	September 28, 2022	189CD
44	PEO-2022-150	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT LAMBAKIN, MARILAO, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	4,985,062.41	September 28, 2022	91CD
45	PEO-2022-151	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN AGUSTIN, HAGONUY, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,980,005.82	September 28, 2022	102CD
46	PEO-2022-152	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN ISIDRO, HAGONUY, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,980,676.50	September 28, 2022	103CD
47	PEO-2022-153	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN VICENTE, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	3,985,004.93	September 28, 2022	70CD